BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LOW GAP ROAD, CR 212, M.P. 19.40

CONTRACT NO. 180102 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 212

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/10/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/10/2020

					Construction ees, Inc.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gregg Simpson Trucking	
				NO. 1				NO. 2	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					OAD, M.P. 19.40				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	530	\$33.00	\$17,490.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.0
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$91,740.0
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	485	\$24.00	\$11,640.00	\$30.00	\$14,550.00	\$18.00	\$8,730.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	122	\$43.00	\$5,246.00	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$28.00	\$3,416.00
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	120	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.0
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.0
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
18(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	205	\$38.00	\$7,790.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	124	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.0
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
	Total:				\$185,506.00		\$269,020.00		\$232,826.00
	DBE Goal:				TBD		13%		939
\Rightarrow	Corrected Amount								
~	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LOW GAP ROAD, CR 212, M.P. 19.40

CONTRACT NO. 180102

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 212

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/10/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/10/2020

			Bouthillier's Construction, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rege Construction, Inc.		
				NO. 3				NO. 4	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					OAD, M.P. 19.40				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	530	\$32.50	\$17,225.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$46.00	\$24,380.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$5,850.00	\$87,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,860.00	\$87,900.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$28,700.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	485	\$29.50	\$14,307.50	\$30.00	\$14,550.00	\$31.00	\$15,035.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	122	\$39.50	\$4,819.00	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$36.00	\$4,392.00
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$118.00	\$14,160.00
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$309.00	\$1,545.00
18(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	205	\$55.00	\$11,275.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$66.00	\$13,530.00
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	124	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$66.00	\$8,184.00
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,997.00	\$5,994.00
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	600	\$7.25	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
	Total:				\$240,736.50		\$269,020.00		\$259,520.00
	DBE Goal:				100%		13%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LOW GAP ROAD, CR 212, M.P. 19.40

CONTRACT NO. 180102

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 212

ADVERTISED DATE: March 19, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/10/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/10/2020

				Diamond D C	onstruction, LLC	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE		
				NO. 5				NO. 6	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					OAD, M.P. 19.40				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,760.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$26,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,300.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	530	\$26.42	☆ \$14,002.60	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$8,412.87	☆ \$126,193.05	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	485	\$25.78	☆ \$12,503.30	\$30.00	\$14,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	122	\$48.20	\$5,880.40	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18(F	Structural Backfill	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	205	\$50.73	☆ \$10,399.65	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	124	\$69.00	\$8,556.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,178.00	\$8,356.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	600	\$6.25	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:				☆ \$303,151.00		\$269,020.00		\$0.00
	DBE Goal:				N/A		13%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount				17/11		13 /6		14/11